Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Psychiatric Solutions of Arizona, Inc.		07/01/2005	CORPORATION:
Psychiatric Solutions, Inc.		07/01/2005	CORPORATION:
InfoScriber Corporation		07/01/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.	
Street Address:	101 South Tyron Street	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28255	
Entity Type:	National Association:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2948040	CALVARY CENTER
Registration Number:	2426983	INFOSCRIBER
Registration Number:	2138973	PMR
Registration Number:	2376371	PSYCHIATRIC MANAGEMENT RESOURCES
Registration Number:	2413355	PSYCHIATRIC MANAGEMENT RESOURCES
Serial Number:	76183987	CPN
Serial Number:	76186013	CP CLINICAL PHARMACOLOGY NETWORK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. junine.johnson@weil.com, phyllis.eremitaggio@weil.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Weil, Gotshal & Manges c/o Junine Johnson

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003164 FRAME: 0793

900032702

Address Line 1: 767 5th Avenue Address Line 4: New York, NE	e W YORK 10153
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Junine Johnson
Signature:	/Junine Johnson/
Date:	09/26/2005
Total Attachments: 11 source=Psychiatric Trademark Security Agresource=Psychiatric Trademark Security Agresource=P	eement#page2.tif eement#page3.tif eement#page4.tif eement#page5.tif eement#page6.tif eement#page7.tif eement#page8.tif eement#page8.tif eement#page8.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of July 1, 2005, by each of the entities listed on the signature pages hereof or that becomes a party hereto pursuant to Section 5(d) (Perfection of Security Interest) of the Security Agreement referred to below (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of Bank of America, N.A., as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent").

Witnesseth:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of July 1, 2005 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Borrower, the Lenders and L/C Issuers party thereto, Citicorp North America, Inc., as administrative agent for the Term Loan Lenders (in such capacity, the "Term Loan Facility Administrative Agent"), Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent for the Revolving Lenders (in such capacity, the "Revolving Credit Facility Administrative Agent") and as collateral agent for the Lenders, the L/C Issuers and the other Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), the Lenders and L/C Issuers have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, all the Grantors are party to a Security Agreement dated as of July 1, 2005 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement to the Collateral Agent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Lenders, the L/C Issuers and the Collateral Agent to enter into the Credit Agreement and to induce the Lenders and the L/C Issuers to make their respective extensions of credit to the Borrower thereunder, each Grantor hereby agrees with the Collateral Agent as follows:

Section 1. Defined Terms

Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Credit Agreement or in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement.

Section 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral

Each Grantor, as collateral security for the full, prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations of such Grantor, hereby mortgages, pledges and hypothecates to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of such Grantor (the "*Trademark Collateral*"):

(a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party, including, without limitation, those referred to on *Schedule I* hereto;

A1-1

ERROR! UNKNOWN DOCUMENT PROPERTY NAME.

- (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- (c) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present, future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License.

Section 3. Security Agreement

The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

A1-2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized offer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

PSYCHIATRIC S	SCOAL	IONS, INC.,	a Delaware	corporation
---------------	-------	-------------	------------	-------------

as Grantor

Name:

Title:

AERIES HEALTHCARE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

AERIES HEALTHCARE OF ILLINOIS, INC., an Illinois corporation

BOUNTIFUL PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITAL, INC., a Utah corporation

BRENTWOOD ACQUISITION, INC., a Tennessee corporation

BRENTWOOD ACQUISITION - SHREVEPORT, INC., a Delaware corporation

COLLABORATIVE CARE CORPORATION, a Tennessee corporation

EAST CAROLINA PSYCHIATRIC SERVICES CORPORATION, a North Carolina corporation

FORT LAUDERDALE HOSPITAL, INC., a Florida corporation

GREAT PLAINS HOSPITAL, INC., a Missouri corporation

GULF COAST TREATMENT CENTER, INC., a Florida corporation

H. C. CORPORATION, an Alabama corporation

HAVENWYCK HOSPITAL INC., a Michigan corporation

HSA HILL CREST CORPORATION, an Alabama corporation

HSA OF OKLAHOMA, INC., an Oklahoma corporation

INFOSCRIBER CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

LAURELWOOD CENTER, INC., a Mississippi corporation

MICHIGAN PSYCHIATRIC SERVICES, INC., a Michigan corporation

PEAK BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation

PREMIER BEHAVIORAL SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation

PREMIER BEHAVIORAL SOLUTIONS OF ALABAMA, INC., a Delaware corporation

PSI CEDAR SPRINGS HOSPITAL, INC., a Delaware corporation

PSI COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH AGENCY MANAGEMENT, INC., a Tennessee corporation

PSI-EAP, INC., a Delaware corporation

PSI HOSPITALS, INC., a Delaware corporation

PSI PRIDE INSTITUTE, INC., a Minnesota corporation

PSI SUMMIT HOSPITAL, INC., a New Jersey corporation

PSYCHIATRIC MANAGEMENT RESOURCES, INC., a California corporation

PSYCHIATRIC PRACTICE MANAGEMENT OF ARKANSAS, INC., a Tennessee corporation

PSYCHIATRIC SOLUTIONS HOSPITALS, INC., a Delaware corporation

PSYCHIATRIC SOLUTIONS OF ALABAMA, INC. a Tennessee corporation

PSYCHIATRIC SOLUTIONS OF ARIZONA, INC., a Delaware corporation

as Grantors

By: Name:

61son

Vice President of each of the foregoing Guarantors

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

PSYCHIATRIC SOLUTIONS OF LEESBURG, INC., a Tennessee corporation PSYCHIATRIC SOLUTIONS OF NORTH CAROLINA, INC., a Tennessee corporation PSYCHIATRIC SOLUTIONS OF OKLAHOMA, INC., a Delaware corporation PSYCHIATRIC SOLUTIONS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, INC., a Delaware corporation PSYCHIATRIC SOLUTIONS OF TENNESSEE, INC., a Tennessee corporation PSYCHIATRIC SOLUTIONS OF VIRGINIA, INC., a Tennessee corporation RAMSAY MANAGED CARE, INC., a Delaware corporation RAMSAY TREATMENT SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation RAMSAY YOUTH SERVICES OF GEORGIA, INC., a Delaware corporation RHCI SAN ANTONIO, INC., a Delaware corporation SOLUTIONS CENTER OF LITTLE ROCK, INC., a Tennessee corporation SUNSTONE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, INC., a Tennessee corporation THE COUNSELING CENTER OF MIDDLE TENNESSEE, INC., a Tennessee corporation TRANSITIONAL CARE VENTURES, INC., a Delaware corporation TRANSITIONAL CARE VENTURES (TEXAS), INC., a Delaware corporation PSI TEXAS HOSPITALS, LLC, a Texas limited liability company THERAPEUTIC SCHOOL SERVICES, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company CANYON RIDGE HOSPITAL, INC., a California corporation TUCSON HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation WELLSTONE HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation WELLSTONE REGIONAL HOSPITAL ACQUISITION, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company WHISPER RIDGE OF STAUNTON, INC., a Delaware corporation PREMIER BEHAVIORAL SOLUTIONS OF FLORIDA, INC., a Delaware corporation PSI CROSSINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company RAMSAY YOUTH SERVICES PUERTO RICO, INC., a Puerto Rico corporation AHS CUMBERLAND HOSPITAL, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company ARDENT HEALTH SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation BEHAVIORAL HEALTHCARE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation BHC ALHAMBRA HOSPITAL, INC., a Tennessee corporation BHC BELMONT PINES HOSPITAL, INC., a Tennessee corporation BHC CANYON RIDGE HOSPITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company BHC CEDAR CREST RTC, INC., a Texas corporation BHC CEDAR VISTA HOSPITAL, INC., a California corporation BHC CLINICAS DEL ESTE HOSPITAL, INC., a Tennessee corporation BHC COLUMBUS HOSPITAL, INC., a Tennessee corporation BHC FAIRFAX HOSPITAL, INC., a Tennessee corporation BHC FORT LAUDERDALE HOSPITAL, INC., a Tennessee corporation BHC FOX RUN HOSPITAL, INC., a Tennessee corporation BHC FREMONT HOSPITAL, INC., a Tennessee corporation BHC GULF COAST MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC., a Tennessee corporation BHC HEALTH SERVICES OF NEVADA, INC., a Nevada corporation BHC HERITAGE OAKS HOSPITAL, INC., a Tennessee corporation BHC HOSPITAL HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation BHC INTERMOUNTAIN HOSPITAL, INC., a Tennessee corporation BHC LEBANON HOSPITAL, INC., a Tennessee corporation as Grantors

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

Title: Vie Hesident of each of the foregoing Guarantors

By:____ Name:

```
BHC MANAGEMENT HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation
BHC MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
BHC MANAGEMENT SERVICES OF INDIANA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
BHC MANAGEMENT SERVICES OF KENTUCKY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
BHC MANAGEMENT SERVICES OF LOUISIANA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
BHC MANAGEMENT SERVICES OF NEW MEXICO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
BHC MANAGEMENT SERVICES OF PENNSYLVANIA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
BHC MANAGEMENT SERVICES OF STREAMWOOD, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
BHC MANAGEMENT SERVICES OF TULSA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
BHC MILLWOOD HOSPITAL, INC., a Tennessee corporation
BHC MONTEVISTA HOSPITAL, INC., a Nevada corporation
BHC MESILLA VALLEY HOSPITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
BHC NEWCO 2, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
BHC NEWCO 3, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
BHC NEWCO 4, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
BHC NEWCO 5, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
BHC NEWCO 6, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
BHC NEWCO 7, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
BHC NEWCO 8, LLC a Delaware limited liability company
BHC NEWCO 9, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
BHC NEWCO 10, LLC a Delaware limited liability company
BHC NORTHWEST PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
BHC OF NORTHERN INDIANA, INC., a Tennessee corporation
BHC PACIFIC GATEWAY HOSPITAL, INC., a Tennessee corporation
BHC PACIFIC SHORES HOSPITAL, INC., a California corporation
BHC PACIFIC VIEW RTC, INC., a Tennessee corporation
BHC PHYSICIAN SERVICES OF KENTUCKY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
BHC PINNACLE POINTE HOSPITAL, INC., a Tennessee corporation
BHC PROPERTIES, INC., a Tennessee corporation
BHC ROSS HOSPITAL, INC., a California corporation
BHC SAN JUAN CAPESTRANO HOSPITAL, INC., a Tennessee corporation
BHC SIERRA VISTA HOSPITAL, INC., a Tennessee corporation
BHC SPIRIT OF ST. LOUIS HOSPITAL, INC., a Tennessee corporation
BHC STREAMWOOD HOSPITAL, INC., a Tennessee corporation
BHC VALLE VISTA HOSPITAL, INC., a Tennessee corporation
BHC VISTA DEL MAR HOSPITAL, INC., a Tennessee corporation
BHC WINDSOR HOSPITAL, INC., a Ohio corporation
COLUMBUS HOSPITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
COMMUNITY PSYCHIATRIC CENTERS OF TEXAS, INC., a Texas corporation
INDIANA PSYCHIATRIC INSTITUTES, INC., a Delaware corporation
LEBANON HOSPITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
MESILLA VALLEY HOSPITAL, INC., a New Mexico corporation
MESILLA VALLEY MENTAL HEALTH ASSOCIATES, INC., a New Mexico corporation
as Grantors
```

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

(ice Heudent of each of the foregoing Guarantors

Name:_ Title:

PSI VERMILION, LLC, a Louisiana limited liability company
PSI WILLOW CREST, INC., an Oklahoma corporation
PSYCHIATRIC SOLUTIONS OF MONTANA, INC., a Montana corporation
PSYCHIATRIC SOLUTIONS OF UTAH, INC., a Utah corporation
NORTHERN INDIANA HOSPITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
VALLE VISTA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
WILLOW SPRINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
RED ROCK SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
PALMETTO BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SYSTEM, L.L.C., a South Carolina limited liability company
PALMETTO LOWCOUNTRY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, L.L.C., a South Carolina limited liability company
PALMETTO PEEDEE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, L.L.C., a South Carolina limited liability

company as Grantors

By:____ Name: -

Name: Jack Polson

(Ke President of each of the foregoing Guarantors

MILLWOOD HOSPITAL, L.P., a Texas limited partnership NEURO INSTITUTE OF AUSTIN, L.P., a Texas limited partnership TEXAS CYPRESS CREEK HOSPITAL, L.P., a Texas limited partnership TEXAS LAUREL RIDGE HOSPITAL, L.P., a Texas limited partnership TEXAS OAKS PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITAL, L.P., a Texas limited partnership TEXAS SAN MARCOS TREATMENT CENTER, L.P., a Texas limited partnership TEXAS WEST OAKS HOSPITAL, L.P., a Texas limited partnership as Grantors

PSI TEXAS HOSPITALS, LLC, its general partner

By: PSYCHIATRIC SOLUTIONS HOSPITALS, INC., its sole member

By:___ Name:

By:

Title:

Tack tolson Vice tresident

BHC OF INDIANA GENERAL PARTNERSHIP, a Tennessee general partnership as Grantor

By:

BHC COLUMBUS HOSPITAL, INC. BHC LEBANON HOSPITAL, INC. BHC OF NORTHERN INDIANA, INC.

BHC VALLE VISTA HOSPITAL, INC., its partners

By:___ Name:

Title:

Jack Polson Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

BLOOMINGTON MEADOWS, G.P., a Delaware general partnership By: BHC OF INDIANA GENERAL PARTNERSHIP, its partner By: BHC COLUMBUS HOSPITAL, INC. BHC LEBANON HOSPITAL, INC. BHC OF NORTHERN INDIANA, INC. BHC VALLE VISTA HOSPITAL, INC., its partners By: Name: Title: INDIANA PSYCHIATRIC WSTITUTES, INC., its partner By: By: Name: Title: MESILLA VALLEY GENERAL PARTNERSHIP, a New Mexico general partnership By: MESILLA VALLEY HOSPITAL, INC. MESILLA VALLEY MENTAL NEALTH ASSOCIATES, INC., its partners By: Name: Title: Vice/Hrädent H.C. PARTNERSHIP, an Alabama general partnership

By: H.C. CORPORATION

HSA HILL CREST CORPORATION, its partners

By: Name: Jac

Title: Vice

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

Trademark Registrations

A. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

	m:+1	N	0 . 137 /		G	T3:1 1 T :
	Title	Mark	Serial No. /	Goods and	Status	Filed Liens
	Owner		Registration	Services		
		CATTLABIA	No. / Date			
1.	Psychiatric	CALVARY	78/413,282	medical	Registered	On February
}	Solutions of	CENTER		services,	.	15, 2005,
	Arizona,	(standard	2,948,040	namely,	Principal	Bank of
	Inc.	characters)		residential	Registrar	America,
			May 10, 2005	and out		N.A.
			5	patient		recorded a
				treatment for		Security
				drug addicted		Interest in
				and alcohol		this mark
				addicted		with the
				patients;		USPTO.
				medical and		
				psychological		Reel/Frame:
				counseling for		3029/0155
				drug addicted		
				and alcohol		
				addicted	-	
				patients; and		
				rehabilitation		
				and		
				detoxification		
				of drug		
	:			addicted and		
				alcohol		
				addicted		
				patients		
2.	Psychiatric	INFOSCRIBER	75/935,849	providing	Registered	On February
	Solutions,	(standard	,	temporary		3, 2004,
	Inc.	characters)	2,426,983	use of on-line	Principal	Bank of
				non-	Registrar	America,
			February 6,	downloadable		N.A.
			2001	software for		recorded a
				use in disease		Security
				management		Interest in
				by providing a		this mark
				prescription		with the
				analysis		USPTO.
				system and		
				related		Reel/Frame:
				pharmaceutic		2787/0297
				al		
L	L		I		L	<u> </u>

1125597.1

		•		,		
				information;		
				providing		
				pharmaceutic		
				al information		
				and		
				prescription		
				analysis		
				information		
				for disease		
				management.		
3.	Psychiatric	PMR (standard	75/254,863	business	Canceled	On February
	Solutions,	characters)		management,	Section 8 (6-	3, 2004,
	Inc.		2,138,973	administratio	year)	Bank of
				n, and		America,
			February 24,	consultation		N.A.
			1998	services in		recorded a
			2000	the field of		Security
				mental		Interest in
				health,		this mark
				chemical		with the
				1		USPTO.
				dependency		USPIO.
				and substance		D 100
				abuse		Reel/Frame:
				services.		2787/0297
4.	Psychiatric	PSYCHIATRIC	75/254,871	mental	Registered	On February
	Solutions,	MANAGEMENT		health,		3, 2004,
	Inc.	RESOURCES	2,376,371	chemical	Principal	Bank of
		(standard		dependency	Register	America,
		characters)	August 15,	and substance		N.A.
			2000	abuse		recorded a
			2000	services		Security
				SCIVICCS		Interest in
						this mark
						with the
						1
ŀ						USPTO.
						D 100
						Reel/Frame:
						2787/0297
5.	Psychiatric	PSYCHIATRIC	75/254,870	business	Registered	On February
	Solutions,	MANAGEMENT		management,		3, 2004,
	Inc.	RESOURCES	2,413,355	administratio	Principal	Bank of
		(and design)		n and	Register	America,
			December 19,	consultation	_	N.A.
			2000	services in		recorded a
		ESICHATRIC LANGUARM		the field of		Security
				mental		Interest in
				health,		this mark
1				chemical		with the
				i		1
				dependency		USPTO.
				and substance		D 1/E
				abuse		Reel/Frame:
				services		2787/0297

B. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

1.	InfoScriber	CPN (and	76/183,987	providing	Abandonment -	None
	Corporatio	design)	ŕ	pharmaceutic	Failure To	
	n	(DV	n/a	al information	Respond Or	
				and	Late Response	
				prescription	_	
				analysis		
				information		
				and services		
				for psychiatry		
1				and		
				pharmacology		
				and disease		
				management		
2.	InfoScriber	CP CLINICAL	76/186,013	providing	Abandonment -	None
	Corporatio	PHARMACOLO		pharmaceutic	Failure To	
	n	GY NETWORK	n/a	al information	Respond Or	
ļ		(and design)		and	Late Response	
		(P		prescription		
		Constitution of the second		analysis		
ļ				information		
				and services		
				for psychiatry		
				and		
				pharmacology		
				and disease		
				management		

C. TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

1125597.1

RECORDED: 09/26/2005